

## Callaway Golf Staff Professional Colin Montgomerie Wins A Record Third Consecutive Volvo PGA Championship

CONTACT(S): Larry Dorman, Mike Galeski, Millie Speirs (760) 931-1771

CARLSBAD, CA., May 30, 2000 – Callaway Golf (NYSE: ELY) Staff Professional Colin Montgomerie made more PGA European Tour history on Monday when he became the first golfer to win the Volvo PGA Championship three consecutive years. Montgomerie clinched this most recent victory at Wentworth Club with a string of three straight birdies on the final nine holes, beating European Ryder Cup players Darren Clarke, Andrew Coltart and Lee Westwood by three strokes.

"It's a great honor for me to win this," said Montgomerie of his 24th PGA European Tour victory. "It's our flagship event. The standard here is very, very good and I have to play at my best to stay up there."

Montgomerie set the standard for accuracy at the Volvo PGA Championship, leading the field by hitting 80.6 percent of the greens in regulation using his Steelhead™ X-14™ Irons. Since switching to Steelhead X-14 Irons at the Peugeot Open de Espana, Montgomerie has won twice and finished no lower than sixth in five events.

Montgomerie used 12 Callaway Golf® clubs at the Volvo PGA Championship, including his Hawk Eye® Titanium Driver, Big Bertha® Steelhead 3-wood, his Steelhead X-14 Irons and an Odyssey® White Hot™ 4 Putter. For the season, Montgomerie leads the PGA European Tour in greens hit in regulation at 78 percent, and he is now second on the tour's Order of Merit - which he has won an unprecedented seven consecutive years.

Callaway Golf Company makes and sells Big Bertha® Metal Woods and Irons, including Great Big Bertha® Hawk Eye® Titanium Metal Woods and Tungsten Injected™ Titanium Irons, Big Bertha® Steelhead Plus™ Stainless Steel Metal Woods and Steelhead™ X-14™ Stainless Steel Irons, and Bobby Jones® and Carlsbad Series™ Putters. Callaway Golf Company also makes and sells Odyssey® Putters with Stronomic® inserts, including the White Hot™ and TriForce™ Putters. Callaway Golf Ball Company makes and sells Callaway Golf "Rule 35™" Firmfeel™ and Softfeel™ golf balls. For more information about Callaway Golf Company please visit the Company's Web sites at www.callawaygolf.com, www.callawaygolfball.com and www.odysseygolf.com.